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DATE:

September 19, 2012
TO:


Commission on EMS

FROM:

Howard Backer, MD, MPH, FACEP

Director

PREPARED BY:
Rick Trussell, Chief 




Fiscal, Administration, and Information Technology Division

SUBJECT:

Fiscal and Administration

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

Information Only.

FISCAL IMPACT: 

None.

DISCUSSION:

EMS Authority Budget 

2011/12
According to the attached report, available budget authority during 2011/12 for State operations is approximately $12.1 million and $15.2 million in local assistance for total budget authority of $27.3 million. As of June 30, 2011, the EMS Authority has expended and/or encumbered $24.6 million or 89.9% of available budget authority. Of this amount, $10.3 million or 85.6% of State Operations funding has been expended and/or encumbered and $14.2 million or 93.4% of local assistance budget authority has been expended and/or encumbered. 

We are continuing to monitor and adjust both State operations and local assistance budgets to meet changing program priorities and an updated report will be distributed prior to the next Commission meeting.

2012/13

The 2012/13 enacted California State budget includes expenditure authority in the amount of $27.6 million and 64.3 permanent positions. Of this amount, $12.3 million is delegated for State operations and $15.3 million is delegated to local assistance. 
EMS Authority Staffing Levels

As of July 1, 2012 the EMS Authority is authorized 64.3 positions and also has 15 temporary (blanket positions and retired annuitants) positions for an overall staffing level of 79.3. Of the 79.3 positions, 5 positions are vacant bringing current staffing level to 74.3. We are actively recruiting to fill the majority of vacant positions.

	
	
	Divisions

	
	
	Admin/Exec
	DMS
	EMS
	EMSP
	Total

	Authorized Positions
	14.0
	20.0
	9.0
	22.2
	65.2

	Salary Savings
	-0.7
	0.0
	0.0
	-0.2
	-0.9

	Total Authorized
	13.3
	20.0
	9.0
	22.0
	64.3

	Temporary Staff
	6.0
	4.0
	2.0
	3.0
	15.0

	Overall Staffing Level
	19.3
	24.0
	11.0
	25.0
	79.3

	Authorized (Vacant)
	-1.0
	-3.0
	-1.0
	0.0
	-5.0

	Current Staffing Level
	18.3
	21.0
	10.0
	25.0
	74.3


Enclosures
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